The Company has unit for manufacturing of SPV Modules.

business of the Company during the year.

There is no change in the

J

SHARE CAPITAL

The authorized capital of the Company is Rs. 4,00,00,000 (Four Crores) and the issued and

paid up share capital as on 31.03.2021is Rs. 2,50,00,000 (Two crore fifty Lakhs;lthere is

no change during the year in share capital of the Company.

COMPOSITION OF THE AUDIT COMMITTEE:

The provisions of section 177 of the Companies Act, 2013

Company.

DIRECTORS' RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT:

are not
a

,)'

applicable on the

Pursuant to Section 134 (5) of the Companies Act, 2013, your Directors bdsed on the